

Christmas Delights Hamper Allergens & Ingredients

Contents:

- Cartwright & Butler Winter Spiced Orange & Cranberry Shortbread Rounds
- Cartwright & Butler Chilli & Garlic Seeded Flatbread Crackers
- Cartwright & Butler Triple Chocolate Chunk Biscuits
- Cartwright & Butler Rum & Raisin Fudge
- Cartwright & Butler Christmas Loaf Cake
- Cartwright & Butler Yorkshire Chutney
- Cartwright & Butler Fine Blend Coffee
- Prezza Prosecco Spumante 75cl

*For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.*

Winter Spiced Orange & Cranberry Shortbread Rounds 200g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (29%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Cranberries (6%) (Cranberry, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring: Orange Oil (1%).

Chilli & Garlic Seeded Flatbread Crackers 130g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (42.8%), Water, Whole Grain **Rye** Flour, **Sesame** Seeds, Sweet Chilli (Natural Spices (Chilli, Jalapeno, Red Bell Pepper, Tomato, Garlic, Ginger), Sugar) (3.6%), Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Linseeds, Garlic Granules (1.3%), Sugar, Sea Salt.

Triple Chocolate Chunk Biscuits 200g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Salted Butter (20%) (**Milk**), White Chocolate Chunks (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Melted Dark Chocolate (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Milk Chocolate Chunks (5%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Plain Chocolate Chips (5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate, Sugar Cane Syrup, Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate.

White chocolate chips contain cocoa solids 20%, milk solids 14% minimum.

Melted dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 52% minimum.

Plain chocolate chips contain cocoa solids 39% minimum.

Milk chocolate chips contains cocoa solids 30% minimum, milk solids 23% minimum.

May contain traces of nut, egg, mustard, peanuts and sesame.

Rum & Raisin Fudge 175g

Ingredients: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**), Raisins (3%), Neutral Molasses Spirit, Jamaican Rum (0.9%), Humectant: Glycerine.

Christmas Loaf Cake 530g

Ingredients:

Sultanas (46%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Whole Pitted Glacé Cherries (4%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant: Citric Acid, Natural Colour: Anthocyan), **Almonds (Nuts)**(3%), Humectant: Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Golden Glace Cherries (2%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant: Citric Acid, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Dusting Powder (Dextrose, Cornflour, Vegetable Oil), Edible Star Decoration (Sugar, **Almonds (Nuts)**), Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colouring: Lutein) Liquid Glaze (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin; Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.

May contain other nuts, soya and fruit stones.

Yorkshire Chutney 240g

Ingredients: Water, Apple, Sugar, Carrots, Swedes, Onion, Malt Vinegar (from **Barley**), Tomatoes, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Ground Ginger, **Mustard** Flour, Salt, Chilli Powder, Turmeric.

May contain traces of nuts

Fine Blend Coffee 50g

Ingredients: 100% coffee.

Prezza Prosecco Spumante NV 75cl

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **sulphites**).